
SYNKRO 4700 SH
(Type SYNKRO 4700 SH :  + . . 01001)

Ersatzteilliste 	 Nr. 99 968.DE.90J.1

Catalogue des Pièces Detachees

Spare parts list

Ihre / Your / Votre   � • Masch.Nr.� • Fgst.Ident.Nr.

D

F

GB

 Version  05/09

GRUBBER



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Grubber+SYNKRO+4700+SH


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  966.10.000.0           1 ANBAUACHSE KAT III S           BARRE D‘ATTELAGE CAT SUPPORT SHAFT            (1-4
    0.02 00  966.11.000.0           1 ANBAUACHSE KAT III/WEITE 2 S   BARRE D‘ATTELAGE CAT SUPPORT SHAFT            (1.01,2-4
    1    00  966.10.006.0           1 ANBAUACHSE KAT 3               BARRE D‘ATTELAGE CAT SUPPORT SHAFT
    1.01 00  955.11.006.0           1 ANBAUACHSE KAT 3/WEITE 2       BARRE D‘ATTELAGE CAT SUPPORT SHAFT
    2    00       612.127           2 KLEMMRING 60  GGG-40           BAGUE DE SERRAGE     RING
    3    00       103.367           2 SK-SCHR. M16X65 DIN 931 8.8    VIS. M16X65          SCREW. M16X65
    4    00       122.110           2 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M16 DIN 980    NUT M16 DIN 980

                                                                                                                                          0968/BT 0020



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  965.59.000.0           1 SCHEIBEN ZUS.                  RONDELLES            WASHER                   (1-15
    1    00  965.59.005.0           2 HOHLSCHEIBE 450/100X5  FA.FRAN DISQUE               DISC
    2    78      457 2400           1 SCHEIBENTRAEGER                DISQUE SUPPORT       DISC SUPPORT
    3    78      447 8882           2 FLANSCH                        BRIDE                FLANGE
    4    78      323 0410           2 STAUBKAPPE                     CACHE ROUGE          CAP
    5    00       415.126           4 WELLENDICHTRING  40X55X7       BAGNE D ETANCHEITE   OIL SEAL
    6    00       404.717           2 KEGELROLLENLAGER 32007         ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
    7    00       155.141           4 SICHERUNGSRING 60X2 DIN 472    SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
    8    00       404.506           2 KEGELROLLENLAGER 30206 DIN 720 ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
   10    00       175.244           2 SPLINT 3,2X36 DIN 94 ST ZN     GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   11    00       190.001           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL A M6   DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
   12    00       106.150          12 SENKSCHR. M10X30 DIN 7991 8.8  VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
   13    00       122.107          12 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   14    00       172.974           1 SPANNSTIFT  8X32 DIN 1481      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   15    00       543.209           1 DICHTUNGMASSE TRANSPARENT      PATE A JOINT         SEALING PASTE
   16    00       0098240           2 KRONENMUTTER FL.M24X1,5 DIN937 ECROU CRÉNEAUX       CASTLE NUT

                                                                                                                                          0968/BT 0050



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  965.61.000.0           1 RANDSCHEIBE RE ZUS.            DISQUE DROITE        DISC RIGHT               (0.02-14 R
    0.02 00  965.61.005.0           1 SCHEIBEN RE ZUS.               RONDELLES DROITE     DISC RIGHT               (21-35 R
    2    00  965.61.030.1           1 SEITENFLANSCH RE.SZ.           TUBE SUPPORT DROITE  SUPPORTING TUBE RIGH     R
    3    00  965.60.025.0           1 SEITENFLANSCH                  FLASQUE              FLANGE
    4    00  965.60.028.0           2 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
    5    00  965.60.045.0           1 BOLZEN SZ                      AXE                  PIN
    6    00       103.324           4 SK-SCHR. M12X60 DIN 931-8.8    VIS M12X60           SCREW M12X60
    7    00       122.108           4 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8
    8    00       101.820           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X50  DIN 931  8 VIS                  SCREW
    9    00       122.107           1 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   10    00       103.365           1 SK-SCHR. M16X55 DIN 931 8.8 ZN VIS M16X55           SCREW M16X55
   11    00       122.110           1 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M16 DIN 980    NUT M16 DIN 980
   12    00       103.426           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M20X160 DIN931-8.8 VIS                  SCREW
   13    00       122.112           1 SI-MUTTER M20 DIN 980 8        ECROU M20            NUT M20
   14    00       438.020           1 KLAPPVORSTECKER 12X45 DIN11023 GOUPILLE 12X45       PIN 12X45
   21    00  965.59.005.0           1 HOHLSCHEIBE 450/100X5  FA.FRAN DISQUE               DISC
   22    78      457 2412           1 SCHEIBENTRAEGER RE.            DISQUE SUPPORT DROIT DISC SUPPORT RIGHT       R
   23    78      447 8882           1 FLANSCH                        BRIDE                FLANGE
   24    78      323 0410           1 STAUBKAPPE                     CACHE ROUGE          CAP
   25    00       415.126           2 WELLENDICHTRING  40X55X7       BAGNE D ETANCHEITE   OIL SEAL
   26    00       404.717           1 KEGELROLLENLAGER 32007         ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
   27    00       155.141           2 SICHERUNGSRING 60X2 DIN 472    SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   28    00       404.506           1 KEGELROLLENLAGER 30206 DIN 720 ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
   30    00       175.244           1 SPLINT 3,2X36 DIN 94 ST ZN     GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   31    00       190.001           1 SCHMIERNIPPEL A M6   DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
   32    00       106.150           6 SENKSCHR. M10X30 DIN 7991 8.8  VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
   33    00       122.107           6 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   34    00       172.974           1 SPANNSTIFT  8X32 DIN 1481      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   35    00       543.209           1 DICHTUNGMASSE TRANSPARENT      PATE A JOINT         SEALING PASTE
   36    00       0098240           1 KRONENMUTTER FL.M24X1,5 DIN937 ECROU CRÉNEAUX       CASTLE NUT

                                                                                                                                          0968/BT 0070



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  968.64.000.0           4 TRAGARM ZUS.                   BRAS PORTEUR         SUPPORT                  (1-17
    0.02 00  968.64.019.0           4 ROHR ZUS.                      TUBE                 RING                     (21-23
    1    00  968.64.005.0           4 TRAGARM SZ.                    BRAS PORTEUR         SUPPORT
    2    00  968.01.104.0           8 EINSTELLASCHE                  ECLISSE REGLAGE      ADJUSTING PLATE          -1030
    3    00  968.64.012.0           4 ROHR 82                        TUBE                 RING
    4    00  968.64.015.0           8 BOLZEN SZ.                     AXE                  PIN
    6    00  968.64.025.0           4 BUEGEL                         ETRIER               CROSSTIE
    7    00  968.64.027.0           4 BUNDRING                       COLLET               COLLAR
    8    00       122.110          44 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M16 DIN 980    NUT M16 DIN 980
    9    00       103.379           8 SK-SCHR. M16X15O DIN931 8.8 ZN VIS M16X15O          SCREW M16X15O
   10    00       103.133          16 SK-SCHR. M16X60 VZ DIN 933 8,8 VIS M16X60           SCREW M16X60
   11    00       103.378           4 SK-SCHR. M16X140VZ DIN 931 8,8 VIS. M16X140         SCREW. M16X140
   12    00       103.424           4 SK-SCHR. M20X140 DIN931 8.8 ZN VIS M20X140          SCREW M20X140
   13    00       122.062           4 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M20 DIN 98O-8 ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT
   14    00       438.017           8 KLAPPVORSTECKER 6X42 DIN 11O23 GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH
   15    00       438.026           8 SICHERHEITSSCHNUR GTO F 80390  SECURITE-CORDE       SECURITY-CORD
   16    00       172.977           4 SPANNSTIFT 8X60 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE 8X60        ROLLPIN 8X60
   17    00       103.131          16 SK-SCHR. M16X50 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M16X50           SCREW M16X50
   21    00  968.64.020.0           4 ROHR SZ.                       TUBE                 RING
   22    00       410.228           8 BUNDBUCHSE 40/44/55X30         MANCHON 40/44/55X30  BUSH 40/44/55X30
   23    00       191.002           4 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE

                                                                                                                                          0968/BT 0090



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  968.65.001.0           1 ROHRSTABDOPPELWALZE 900        ROULEAU 900          ROLLER 900
    1    00  968.52.005.1           1 ROHRSTABWALZE 380/90 SZ        ROLLER 380/90        ROLLER 380/90
    2    00  968.54.005.1           1 ROHRSTABWALZE 420/90 SZ        ROLLER 420/90        ROLLER 420/90
    3    00  968.62.015.0           1 BALKEN RP 90 SZ.               POUTRE RP 90         BEAM RP 90
    5    00       106.161          16 SENKSCHR. M12X50ZN DIN7991 8,8 VIS M12X50           SCREW M12X50
    6    00       122.108          16 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8
    7    00       157.827           4 SICHERUNGSRING 40X2,5  DIN 4   SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
    8    00       406.105           4 FLANSCHLAGER FY 40 FM  SKF     PALIER A BRIDE       FLANGE BEARING
    9    00  965.52.020.0           2 BLECH                          TOLE EN BAS          METAL SHEET BELOW
   10    00  965.65.010.1           1 HALTERUNG SZ.                  RETAINER             FIXATION
   11    00       103.379           2 SK-SCHR. M16X15O DIN931 8.8 ZN VIS M16X15O          SCREW M16X15O
   12    00       122.110           2 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M16 DIN 980    NUT M16 DIN 980
   13    00  968.65.040.0           1 HALTERBLECH SZ.                TOLE                 HOLDING PLATE
   14    00       190.006           4 SCHMIERNIPPEL B M6   DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE

                                                                                                                                          0968/BT 0107



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  968.85.100.0           1 BELEUCHTUNG SYNKRO SH          ECLAIRAGE            LIGHTING SET             (1-12
    1    00 9752.85.110.0           2 KONSOLE SZ                     CONSOLE              BRACKET
    2    00 9752.85.111.0           2 BLECH FUER LICHT               TOLE                 PLATE
    3    00       470.053           2 RUECKLEUCHTE                   FEU ARRIERE P.TYPE E REAR LIGHT F.E-TYPE
    4    00  965.86.012.0           4 BUEGELSCHRAUBE                 ECROU D‘ETRIER       SCREW
    5    00       495.097           2 AZB „Warntafel“ rot-weiß gestr ETIQUETTE            DECAL
    6    00       103.043           8 SK-SCHR. M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN  VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20
    7    00       122.107           8 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
    8    00       122.317           8 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8
    9    00       475.166          14 KABELBINDER 3,6X203            ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP
   12    00       476.237           1 VERSORGUNGSKABEL ZUS. L=7500MM CABLE L=7500MM       CABLE L=7500MM

                                                                                                                                          0968/BT 0135



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  968.86.000.0           1 WARNEINHEIT ZUS.               PANNEAU AVERTISS.    WARNING UNIT             (1-14
    1    00       470.037           4 WARNTAFELN WS/RO               PANNEAU D‘AVERTISS.  WARNING PLATE
    2    00  968.85.016.1           2 HALTER SZ.                     SUPPORT              MOUNTING
    3    00       470.033           1 HALTER LI                      SUPPORT GAUCHE       MOUNTING LEFT            L
    4    00  965.86.013.0           4 WINKELSTAHL                    CORNIRE              ANGLE BAR
    5    00       103.064           8 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X25           SCREW M10X25
    6    00  968.85.013.0           2 HALTER SZ.                     SUPPORT              MOUNTING
    7    00  965.86.012.0           8 BUEGELSCHRAUBE                 ECROU D‘ETRIER       SCREW
    8    00  872.55.036.0           4 BUEGELSCHRAUBE                 ECROU D‘ETRIER       SCREW
    9    00       122.107          24 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   10    00       417.611           4 LAMELLENSTOPFEN                BOUCHON              PLUG
   11    00  204.28.020.0           4 VERSTEIFFUNG                   RENFORT              REINFORCEMENT
   12    00       104.547           8 ZYLINDERSCHR. M5X20 DIN 84-4.8 VIS TETE CYLINDR.    CHEESE HEAD SCREW
   13    00       162.224           6 SCHEIBE 12X5,3X1 DIN 134 ZN    RONDELLE             WASHER
   14    00       122.103           8 SI-MUTTER M5 DIN 980-8         ECROU M5             NUT M5
   15    00       470.031           1 HALTER RE                      SUPPORT DROITE       MOUNTING RIGHT           R
   16    00       470.032           1 HALTER MITTE, DIN 11027,       SUPPORT              MOUNTING

                                                                                                                                          0968/BT 0150



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Grubber+SYNKRO+4700+SH

